



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 50/2026 & CM APPL. 128/2026, CM APPL. 129/2026**

MANOJ KUMAR PROP M K STEEL TRADERSPetitioner

Through: **Mr. A. K. Babbar and Mr. B. K. Tripathi, Advocates.**

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS
AND SERVICES TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

05.01.2026

%

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 21st April,
2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 5, 2026

sk